





## ICAR-CRIDA & MANAGE, Hyderabad

### **Collaborative Online Training Programme on**

# "Participatory Extension Approaches for Climate Risk Management"

17-19 September, 2024







Course Director(s):

Dr. K. Nagasree

Dr. N. Balasubramani

Course Co-Director(s):

Dr. Anshida Beevi C.N.

Dr. G. Pratibha

Dr. K. Ravi Shankar

Dr. Jagriti Rohit

Dr. Prabhat Kumar Pankaj

Dr.C.SreeLakshmi

Program Coordination
TOT Section
ICAR-Central Research Institute for Dryland Agriculture
Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

#### Introduction

Transfer of Technology (TOT) Section, ICAR-Central Research Institute for Dryland Agriculture (CRIDA), Hyderabad is announcing a free online training program on "Participatory Extension Approaches for Climate Risk Management" sponsored by National Institute of Agricultural Extension Management (MANAGE), Hyderabad. Central Research Institute for Dryland Agriculture (CRIDA) is a National Research Institute established in 1985 with a mandate to carry out basic and applied research in rainfed farming. The Institute also undertakes National/International Collaborations and Consultancy Projects. CRIDA is the lead Institute and the National Nodal point for the National Innovations in Climate Resilient Agriculture (NICRA) which is being implemented at large number of Research Institutes of ICAR, State Agricultural Universities and more than 100 KVKs.

- Objectives
- The broad objectives of the training programme include provision of exposure and orientation to participants on following aspects.
- ► •Enabling resilience of vulnerable communities and households through Participatory Extension Approaches.
- Sharing institutional experiences on climate resilient agriculture
- Scaling existing, proven climate resilient technologies to benefit more people through climate risk management

#### Eligibility of Participants

Faculty and post graduate students of AGRICLTURAL Universities, EXTENSION professionals of KVKs& line departments and SCIENTISTS OF ICAR institutes are eligible to apply.

Duration: 17~19 September, 2024

Proposed online Platform: Cisco Webex / Zoom

#### How to Apply

The participants can apply online on MANAGE website and also with the help of link given below.

https://www.manage.gov.in/trgModule/emailRegn.asp?tpno=FIJ&tpyear=FDFH

The selection of participants and detailed guidelines of training program will be intimated through e-mail. Upon selection the candidates should immediately confirm their participation.



- Online Examination: An online examination will be conducted at the end of the training
- Criteria for Certification

Full time attendance

Minimum 40% score in online examination

 Programme Feedback: The participants have to rate each session through online feedback form

Last Date for Applying online: 5,September, 2024

Selection of candidates: selected candidates will be intimated on 10 September, 2024 through e-mail.





